## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Item No.10

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 7732/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-11-2018 in OA No. 892/2018 and order dated 18-02-2019 in RA No. 10/2019 passed by the National Green Tribunal)

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

GNCTD

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.58287/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.58289/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.58288/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING )

WITH

Diary No(s). 7730/2019 (XVII)

( IA No.58281/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.58284/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.58282/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Item No.50

CA NO.3610-3611/2019

FOR ADMISSION

Date: 15-04-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today. CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

Ms. Puja Kalra, Adv.

Mr. Madan Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Syed Zafar Husain, Adv.

Ms. Snidha Mehra, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, ASG

Mr. Yoginder Handoo, Adv.

Ms. Priya Kalra, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhatnagar, Adv.

Ms. Jaskaran Kaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List in the last week of this month.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(SANTOSH KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER