SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 12263/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-07-2018 in OA No. 21/2014 06-12-2018 in MA No. 1460/2018 passed by the National Green Tribunal)

METRO WASTE HANDLING PVT LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI & ORS.Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.67873/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and IA No.67874/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.67876/2019-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS and IA No.67875/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 06-05-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Nidhi Mohan Parashar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in the month of August, 2019.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.9783 of 2018.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II) COURT MASTER (SH) (INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR